

कार्यपालक अभियन्ता का कार्यालय

ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, नरकटियागंज

Mobile No- 8986915814

Email ID- eerwdwd2bettiah@gmail.com

पत्रांक- 39 / नरकटियागंज, दिनांक- 14.03.2024

प्रेषक,

कार्यपालक अभियन्ता,
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,
कार्य प्रमंडल, नरकटियागंज।

सेवा में,

अपर मुख्य कार्यपालक पदाधिकारी
—सह—सचिव,
बिहार ग्रामीण पथ विकास अभिकरण,
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,
बिहार, पटना।

विषय :- शीर्ष FDR PERMANENT RESTORATION अन्तर्गत पथों के निर्माण कार्य में
संवेदक के विपत्र भुगतान हेतु राशि की अधियाचना के सम्बन्ध में।

महाशय,

उपर्युक्त विषय के संबंध में सूचित करना है कि शीर्ष FDR PERMANENT
RESTORATION अन्तर्गत पथों:-

1. L022 to Rakhahi (VR55) FDR

का निर्माण कार्य किया गया है। इस कार्य के भुगतान हेतु आवंटन की अधियाचना विहित प्रपत्र
में भर कर की जाती है।

अतः अनुरोध है कि आवंटन उपलब्ध कराने की कृपा की जाय।

अनु०:-यथोक्त।

विश्वासभाजन


कार्यपालक अभियन्ता
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग
कार्य प्रमंडल नरकटियागंज
13/03/2024

FORM GER-19-A

(See Government of India's Decision (I) below Rule -150)
Form of Utilization Certificate up to the Month of 14 march. 2023
PIU:- Executive Engineer RWD Works Division, Narkatiaganj

SL No	Name of Scheme	Sanction No& Date with Amount (in Lacs Rs.)	Amount Received (in lacs Rs.)	Particulars
1	Construction of Rural Roads under MMGSY(admin istrative) (Ledger ID- 16290)	सचिव ब्राडा के पत्रांक-(अनु0) 28 दिनांक-27.02.2023	112.98349	Certified that out of Rs-...680.29791 Lacs received during the Years 2017-18, 18-19, 19-20, 2020-21,2021-22,2022-23,23-24 in favor of Exe. Eng. R.W.D. Works Div. Narkatiaganj Sum of Rs-679.93869 Lacs has been utilized for the Purpose of FDR Permanent restoration Scheme as given in the margin for Which it was Sanctioned and that the balance of Rs-...0.35922 Lacs remaining unutilized at the end of the period under report.

Executive Engineer

R.W.D. (W) Division Narkatiaganj

13/03/2024

Rural Works Department

PARMANENT RESTORATION (FDR) Allotment Requisition Format

Name Of Division:- RWD, Work Division, Narkatiaganj

Sl. No.	Senction Year	Name of Road	Name of Contractor	Administrative Sanction		Agreement Amount		Amount Received (in lacs)	Total Expenditure (in Lacs)	Value of Measurement (in Lacs)	Current Demand (in lac)	Remarks
				Length (in Km.)	Amount (in Lacs)	Main work	Mainta.					
1	2022-23	LO22 to Rakhahi (VR55) FDR	M/S Khushi Traders Prop Reeta Devi	3.850	40.92500	32.38776	0.00	0.00	0.00	32.36589	32.36589	complete
Total:-				3.850	40.93	32.38776	0.00000	0.00	0.00	32.36589	32.36589	

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. (W) Division, Narkatiaganj
12/03/2024

File

1022 & 10037 पुन मल्लिकार्जुन /

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

M.B.N. 17/11/22.23

कार्यपालक अभिबन्धक

प्रमाण कार्य विभाग कार्य प्रभुदत्त

नगरपालिका

SUB-DIVISION

नगरपालिका

MEASUREMENT BOOK

संख्या: 1022 & 10037

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work: - Restoration of Road					
from Lorr to Ralhan					
Block: - Nankatia gram					
Agency: - Khushi Traders.					
Agreement No: - 53/2022-23					
Date of start: - 1.2.2023					
Time of completion: - 30.4.2023					
Agreement Value: Rs 32,38,776 = 00					
Details of work done: -					
(1)	construction of Subgrade and Bandhan shoulders				
	etc all complete job.				
10.80 m ³	vide	JMB	P-7		
	@ Rs	233.21/m ³		= Rs	2,519 = 00
(2)	Construction of Gravel Sub Base by providing well graded material				
	etc all complete job.				
13.50 m ³	vide	JMB	P-7		
	@ Rs	2786.80/m ³		= Rs	37,622 = 00
(3)	Construction of unreinforced Plain Cement concrete				
	M30 grade etc all comp. job.				
21.82 m ³	vide	JMB	P-8		
	@ Rs	8125.07/m ³		= Rs	1,77,289 = 00

Continuation C.O. @ Rs 2,17,430 = 00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					BP-2, 17, 13020
(4/8)	Excavation for foundation of structures etc all complete job.				
242.80 m ³	vide TMB	P-1			
107.99 m ³	"	"	P-3		
T= 350.79 m ³	@ Rs 297.56/m ³	= Rs	104381=00		
(5/9)	Sand filling in Foundation trenches etc all complete job.				
3.649 m ³	vide TMB	P-2			
	@ Rs 502.50/m ³	= Rs	1834=00		
(6/10)	Gravel filling in open foundation etc all complete job.				
23.35 m ³	vide TMB	P-2			
13.50 m ³	"	"	P-3		
14.924 m ³	"	"	P-5		
T= 51.774 m ³	@ Rs 6731.15/m ³	= Rs	348499=00		
(7/11)	Brick masonry work in CM(1:4) in foundation etc all complete job.				
143.438 m ³	vide TMB	P-2			
	@ Rs 6406.58/m ³	= Rs	918947=00		
		C.O.B.	1591091=00		

Continuation

11
Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				B.F. = 0	15,91,091 = 0
(9/12) Brick Masonry work					
in C.M. (1:4) in sub-structure					
etc all complete job.					
99.27 m ³ vide T.M.B. P-2					
@ Rs 5956.51/m ³ = Rs					5,91,303 = 00
(7/13) Brickwork Rec/Pcc m ²					
in sub-structure etc					
all complete job.					
118.587 m ³ vide T.M.B. P-4					
3.00 m ³ " " P-6					
72121.587 m ³ @ Rs 760 5.60/m ³ = Rs					924,742 = 00
(10/14) Brickwork					
Paint etc all					
complete job.					
17.70 m ² vide T.M.B. P-5					
@ Rs 19.79/m ² = Rs					350 = 00
(11/15) Brickwork & large Rec m ²					
in Super structure					
etc all complete job.					
24.336 m ³ vide T.M.B. P-6					
@ Rs 8207.67/m ³ = Rs					1,99,742 = 00
(12/16) S.F.P. HYSD bar reinforcement					
Cement in Super structure.					
etc all complete job.					
329.99 kg vide T.M.B. P-3					
2603.14 kg " " P-5					
2933.13 kg					
Limits 2.93 m ²					
Continuation					
@ Rs 7482.80/m ² = Rs					2,19,348 = 00
C.O. @ Rs 35,26,576 = 00					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
				12.5×13	$35.25 \times 13 = 458.25$
(13/17)					
					Providing and filling
					joint sealing compound
					etc all complete job.
15 m					Vide TMB, P-6
					@ Rs 41.02/m = Rs 615.30
(14/18)					
					Brick masonry work
					2m cm (1:3) in parapet
					etc all complete job.
6.72 m ³					Vide TMB, P-6
					@ Rs 5256.27/m ³ = Rs 35322.00
(15/19)					
					Plastering with cm (1:4)
					on brick work etc
					all complete job.
154.49 m ²					Vide TMB P-7
					@ Rs 193.35/m ² = Rs 29871.00
(16/20)					
					Providing 1.5mm thick
					neat cement pointing
					etc all complete job.
45.76 m ²					Vide TMB P-7
					@ Rs 49.89/m ² = Rs 2283.00
(17/21)					
					Providing weep holes etc
					all complete job.
114 Nos.					Vide TMB, P-4
					@ Rs 109.04 Each = Rs 12431.00
					Total Rs 3607.098 = 3607.098

Continuation

S.N.	Material	Qty	Rate	Amount
1.	Earth	10.80 m ³	34.82/m ³	= 376.03
2.	G.S. Material 28.5 to 9.5 mm	6.05 m ³	595.36/m ³	= 3601.92
3.	G.S. Material 9.5 to 2.36 mm	4.32 m ³	506.92/m ³	= 2189.89
4.	Local Sand	6.91 m ³	141.87/m ³	= 980.18
5.	Coarse Sand	202.11 m ³	175.80/m ³	= 35530.93
6.	Agg. 40 mm	60.62 m ³	486.92/m ³	= 33412.45
7.	Agg. 20 mm	38.97 m ³	595.36/m ³	= 52967.17
8.	Agg. 10 mm	34.78 m ³ 44.10 m ³	657.91/m ³	= 29013.83
			Total	158074.42
			Hence S.F. Fee = 10% of 158074.42	= Rs 15807.44
			Limit 20% 13682.20	